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PACKING CONTENTS
BEANE
1. #HEBENLE Music Player 1pc

2. Type-CFEBZ1% Typc-Cchargingcable 1pc
3. BREEABEAFELH Quickmanual 1pc
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P KZE45x80 mm, BHE ®20mm

TREITER 68mmx2pcs

Wl 20WRMS{E& + 10WRMS && THD<1%

pIEL LIV 65Hz~20kHz

S >80dB

BB A FRE(3.7V 2500mAh) x 2

FEEEEA: USB Type-C

Bt 7T BT IA) £92.5/1\B¥ (5V/3A)

FREMRATE: H1VNE (BURTFEEMEMAS, HSTHOFF)
EESFhR A 5.3

ARG MP3. WMA. WAV. FLAC. APE(MicroSD Card)
FrirIhEE: IPETRA B 7K

R IRE: =~

EhAITSE: RGBRET

R W190mm* H75mm* D75mm /W7.48" xH 2.952" x D2.952"
FRER: 0.63kg
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Technical Specification

Trumpet Unit: Woofer, 45 x80mm, Tweeter ®20mm

Passive radiators: 68mmx2pcs

Output power: 20W RMS Woofer, 10W RMS Tweeter

Frequency response: 65Hz~20kHz

SNR: >80dB

Battery type: Lithium battery (3.7V2500mAh) X 2

Charginginterface: USB Type-C

Chargingtime of battery:  Approx.2.5hours (5V/3A)

Music playing time: Approx.12 hours (depending on volume and audio
content, with dynamic light off)

Bluetooth version: 5.3

Playable format: MP3, WMA, WAC, FLAC, APE (MicroSD Card)

Protection function: IP67 dust-proof and moisture-proof

Floatable: Yes

Dynamic light: RGB ambient lighting

Dimension of product: W190mm* H75mm* D75mm /W7.48" xH 2.952" x D2.952"

Weight of product: 0.63kg
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Technische Spezifikation

Lautsprecher: Bass, 45X 80mm, Hohen ®20mm

Passive Strahler: 68mm x 2

Ausgangsleistung: 20W RMS Bass, 10W RMS Hohen

Frequenzgang: 65Hz~20kHz

SNR: >80dB

Batterietyp: Lithiumbatterie (3,7V 2500 mAh) X 2

Aufladeschnittstelle: USB Typ-C

Aufladezeit der Batterie:  ca.2.5Stunden (5V/3A)

Spielzeitder Musik: ca. 12 Stunden (je nach Lautstdrke und Audioinhalt,
mitdynamischem Lichtaus)

Bluetooth-Version: 53

Abspielbares Format: MP3, WMA, WAC, FLAC, APE (MicroSD-Karte)

Schutzfunktion: IP67 staub- und feuchtigkeitsbestandig

Schwimmfahig: Yes

Dynamisches Licht: RGB-Ambientebeleuchtung

Dimensiondes Produkts: B190mm*H75mm*T75mm/
B7,48"X H2,952" X T2,952"
Produktgewicht: 0,63kg
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Spécification technique

Haut-parleur: Basse, 45X 80mm, Aigu ®20mm

Radiateurs passifs: 68mmx 2

Puissance desortie: 20W basse RMS, 10W aigu RMS

Réponse de fréquence: 65Hz~20kHz

SNR: >80dB

Type de batterie: batterie au lithium (3.7V2500mAh) X 2

Interface derecharge: USB Type-C

Temps de recharge de batterie: environ 2.5 heures (5V/3A)

Temps de lecture de musique: environ 12 heures (selon levolumeetle
contenu audio, avec la lumiere dynamique éteinte)

Version Bluetooth: 5.3

Format lisible: MP3, WMA, WAC, FLAC, APE (Carte MicroSD)

Fonction de protection: IP67 étanche a la poussiere eta ['humidité

Schwimmfahig: Yes

Lumiere dynamique: éclairage d'ambiance RVB

Dimension de produit: W190mm* H75mm* D75mm /
W7.48"xH2.952" xD2.952"

Poids de produit: 0.63kg

PARTY ADD

@ Connect WildRod with your @ short press the GO button of the master
smart phone and laptop and then  music player and other music player to enter
play music, then it becomes the PartyAdd mode, the white indicator will
master music player. always on and the music will be played
BWildRod5 B sEFM e Tiges  simultaneously after connected successfully.
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Especificaciones técnicas

Altavoces: Graves,45X80mm, Agudos ®20mm
Radiadores Pasivos 68mm

Potencia de salida: 20W RMS graves, 10W RMS agudos
Respuesta en frecuencia: 65Hz~20kHz

SNR: >80dB

Tipo de bateria: Bateria delitio (3,7V 2.500mAh) X 2
Interfaz de carga: USB Tipo-C

Tiempo de carga de la bateria: Aproximadamente 2.5 horas (5V/3A)

Tiempo dereproduccién de misica: Aproximadamente 12 horas (segln el
volumeny el contenido de audio,
conlaluzdindmica apagada)

Versién de Bluetooth: 53
Formato de reproduccion: MP3, WMA, WAC, FLAC, APE (tarjeta MicroSD)
Funcién de proteccion: IP67 a prueba de polvoy humedad
Flotante: Yes
Luz dindmica: Iluminacién ambiental RGB
Dimensién del producto: WI190mm* H75mm* D75mm
/WT7.48" xH 2.952" x D2.952"
Peso del producto: 0,63kg
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@ Pressand hold the G2 button of two @) When the connection is successful,
music players,there will be a sound the white indicator of the master
"TWS connected" to indicate pairing music playeris breathing, the indicator
iscomplete. of the slave music playeris always on.

(The master music player is the left
SEBEHIKE GO , FATWSESRt, channel theslaveoneistheright
UFE “TWS Connected” #R&/E, ma  channel)
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© shortpressthe GO button of either
music player to disconnect from TWS
once they paired successfully.
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Specifiche Tecniche

Altoparlante: Bassi45 X 80 mm, Alti ® 20 mm
Radiatori Passivi: 68mmx2

Potenza di uscita: Bassi 20 W RMS, Alti 10 W RMS
Rispostain frequenza: 65Hz ~20kHz

SNR: >80dB

Tipo dibatteria: Batteria al litio (3,7 V2500 mAh) X 2
Interfaccia diricarica: USB Tipo C

Tempo diricarica della batteria: Circa2.50re(5V/3A)

Tempodiriproduzione dellamusica: Circal2ore (asecondadelvolumeedel
contenuto audio, con luce dinamica spenta)

Versione Bluetooth: 53
Formato riproducibile: MP3, WMA, WAC, FLAC, APE (scheda Micro SD)
Funzione di protezione: IP67 resistente alla polvere e all'umidita
Galleggiante: Yes
Luce dinamica: illuminazione ambientale RGB
Dimensioni del prodotto: L190mm*A75mm*P75mm/
L7,48" XA2,952 X P2,952"
Peso del prodotto: 0,63 kg
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TexHUYecKne XapaKTepucTuKu

OnHamuk: Huskune YactoTsl, 45X 80 MM,
Bbicokne HacToTel ®20 MM

MacCUBHbIA MCTOYHUK: 68mm x 2

BbIXxOHASA MOWHOCTb: 20 BT cpefHekBaApaTUYHOE 3HAYEHME HU3KMX H4acToT,
10 BT cpefiHeKBapaTUYHOE 3HAY€EHWe BbICOKMX 4aCTOT

HacToTHbIN AManasoH: 65IMy~20kM

OTHOLWeEHME CUTHAN K WYMY: 8046

Tun 6atapew: nutuesas batapes (3,78 2500 MAY) X2

NHTepdenc 3apaakn: USB Type-C

Bpemsi 3apsifiku akkymMynaTopa: okono2.54acoB (5B/3A)

BDEMR BOCMpOn3BefeHnsa My3blKn: OKONO 12vacos (B 3aBUCUMOCTM OT FPOMKOCTH,
AYOAVOKOHTEHTa M NPU OTKNOYEHHOM ANHAMNYECKOM

ocBeleHnn)
Bepcus Bluetooth: 53
PopmaThl BOCNPOU3BEACHNSA: MP3, WMA, WAV, FLAC, APE (kapTa MicroSD)
YpOBeHb 3aluThI: 3aWwmMTa ot NbiNn v Bnarv Ip67
Mnasyunii: na
[vHamnyeckas nogceeTKa: oKpyxatollee ocseleHne RGB
Pa3mepbl ycTponcTaa: 190MM*75MM*T5MM/7,48” X2,952” X2,952”
BecycTpoliicTsa: 0.63 kr

Warning

#Toensure proper use and trouble-free operation, please carefully read this user
manual first.

#Forthefirstuse,afull chargeisrecommended.

@#Please use and store the product at room temperature.

@ Do not throw and drop the product to avoid damages.

@ Do not expose the product to fire, high temperature, direct sunlight, etc.

#Do not use organic solvents or other chemicals to clean the product.

#Do notallow small particles to get into the product.

@ To avoid temporary or permanent hearing impairment please keep the volume of
the music player at moderate levels.

#Donotdisassemble the product or make any modifications to the structure or any
parts of the unit.

@ Keep the product out of children's reach.

@Ifthe batteryisnot properly replaced, there will be an explosion accident, which can
only bereplaced with the same type of battery.

@ Batteries (battery pack) should not be exposed to conditions such as direct

sunlight, fire orany heat
MIFA INNOVATIONS LLC

miFa www.mifa-players.com Designed in US
Made in China

Thisdevice complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operationis subject to the
following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference,
and (2) this device must acceptany interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible
forcompliance

could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: Thisequipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for
aClassBdigital device, pursuantto Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmfulinterferencein a
residentialinstallation. Thisequipment generates, uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if notinstalled and used in accordance with the
instructions, may cause harmfulinterference to radio communications.
However, thereis no guarantee thatinterference will not occurin a particular
installation.

Ifthisequipmentdoes cause harmfulinterference to radio or television
reception,

which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the useris
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following
measures:

-- Reorientor relocate the receiving antenna.

--Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
--Connectthe equipmentinto anoutleton acircuit different

from that to which the receiveris connected.

--Consultthe dealer oran experienced radio/TV technician for help. The
device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The
device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction
FCC ID: 2AXOX-WILDROD
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